FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION g L S

Henry Webb, Superintendent lclr. fhéudcm V;ria; \;l'u-(;.;luir;nl)'lsr:r:c]l 2
106 North Front Avenue R o e e
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 m::::d“: :ﬁz?;feﬁ'ﬂ:rtflg?&:? :’ a3
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Conscnt Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Change Order No. 29-28 for
the Floyd Central High School to Rising Sun Developing, Inc. (BG 14-246).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process: 702 KAR 4:160.
Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: The requested change order amount is $1,077.52.

History/Background: ITEMIZED PRICING FOR ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO INSTALL 11 ADDITIONAL
ROOM SIGNS AS INDICATED
PER RESPONSE TO RFI100

Recommended Action: To approve change order 29-28 as presented.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

- Goloran,

rector /Buperintendent

Date: April 24, 2017

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment,
educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504.



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG#: 14-246 Change Order No.:  29-28
District “Facility School
District: Floyd County Code: 175 Name: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL Code:
Project: _FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL Time Extension Required: [lvYes & No If yes, by day(s)

Wednesday,

Date of Change Order;  Aprit 19, 2017 Change Order Amount. 8 Increase [J Decrease [0 Unchanged

Contracior / Vendor Name:  RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. Bid Package No.. 029

1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/- 3 $1,077.52
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balancae: (including line 1 above) 5

3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Qrder +/- 5

4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Chanaa Ordars anual tn or nraatar than $25 NN ehall ha anhmittad tn KOE with datail rnet hrastrdaum
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [] Local Board of Education [] General Contractor
O Construction Manager O Code Enforcement Official [ Other:

® Architect/Engineer

Contract change reason code: [J Reduction of Scope
[ Found Condition O Code Compliance

BJ Expansion of Scope [ Improved Plans/Specs
] Other:

Change Order Description and Justification;
PR#44-Addilional Signage

Cost Benefit to Owner:

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

O ves [ No

Cost Breakdown:

If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, malerial, profit and overhead.

Tetal Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
5 $ $ $ $
% of Total Change Order Amt.: % % % %

“*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of nat cost of change arder

Is the cost for this change order supporied by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

O Yes O

No

If no, explain why

Board of Educalion Designee's Signature

Date

Architecl’s Signature

Date

Finance Officer’s Signature

Date

Construction Manager's Signature

Date

et

Change Order Supplementa! Info — 2013

Page 1of 1

BG#




AIA Document G701/CMa”™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER (]
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
ARCHITECT []
CONTRACTOR ]
FEWD [
QTHER[]
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 290-28
FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL INITIATION DATE: 411812017
889 KY ROUTE 880 WEST
EASTERN KY 41622
TO CONTRACTOR (Name end address); PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000656 / 14-246
RISING ?.3: gg\ll%lsgmﬁ.' INC. CONTRACT DATE: 8/18/2015
2555 PA , SUITE 110 .
e N TonNl itste CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #20 COMBO 3, 4, 7, 8, 16, 17, 28,

27

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

PROVIDE ITEMIZED PRICING FOR ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO INSTALL 11 ADDITIONAL ROOM SIGNS AS INDICATED
PER RESPONSE TO RFI100.

A TT ACHM ENTS (LIST ATTACHED DOCUMENTS THAT SUPPORT DESCRIPTION):

RF1 100 - RESPONSE

The original Contract Sum was $18.754.980.20
Nel change by previously authorized Change Orders 5$418.421.66
The Conlract Sum prior to this Change Order was $19.173.381.85
Tha Coniracl Sumwil be Increased by this Changa Order In the amount of $1,077.52
The naw Contraci Sum including this Change Order will be 519.174.459.47

The Contract Time will not ba efiacled.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the dala of this Change Order thesefore is 6/8/2017

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Caonstruction SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Finn Name) ARCHITECT {Firm Name)

4475 Rockwel) Rd., Winchester, KY 40392 2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signatura) BY(Signsaiure}

(Typed Name) DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:
RISING SUN DEVELOPING. INC. FLOYD COUNTY BOARD QF EDUCATION
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Name)
W\’ 40509 106 N. FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signalura) BY(Signature)

(Yyped Nama) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:

AIA Document GID1ICMa™ ~ 1992, Copyright © 1692 by The American Instfase of Arciliects, Al Fights reserved,

Usar Hotes: (1884033357}



CONSTRUCTION MAHACEMENT SNCE 1908

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

CHANGE ORDER REVIEW
To: SHERMAN CARTER BARNHARTFrom: William A. Cobb
Attne  KEVIN CHEEK CC: Wesley A. Davis
Re: 044 Date: 41772017

Attachments:
s CMA-KDE-000656 Change Order Review Form 0052.doc
« PR 44 additional signage.pdf
o BID PACKAGE #29 COMBO 3,4, 7, 8, 16, 17, 26, 27 RFQ
L

| have reviewed and approved the attached pricing. Your approval and signature is

required in order to process this change order. Please review the pricing and sign below

if it is acceptable.

044
Contractor BPi# Pricing

$0.00
BIZZACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC, 001 $0.00
MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 002 $0.00
MODERN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 005 $0.00
DIXIE ROOFING. INC. 006 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 010 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 012 $0.00
BASTIN PAINTING, INC. 013 $0.00
GREAT LAKES WEST 014 $0.00
SPORTS CON 015 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 018 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 019 $0.00
TOADVINE ENTERPRISES 020 $0.00
D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC. 022 $0.00
VESCIO'S SPORTSFIELDS 023 $0.00
SPORTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, 024 $0.00
INC.

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




LANDMARK SPRINKLER, INC. 025 £0.00
MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 028 $0.00
RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 029 $1.077.52
CARPET DECORATORS, INC. 030 $0.00

Total Amount:  $1,077.52 days

KEVIN CHEEK

Date

Codell Construction Company,
William A. Cobb

Rt T Sl s R et e 14 &
LUUW) S Feurt Db L L C eV s U (VIS T TRV

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




$ATA pocument G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROQJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 044 OWNER:
Floyd Central High School - Building ARCHITECT: 4

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 3, 2017
CONSULTANT: (9

OWNER (Mame and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction -
Floyd County Board of Educalion CONTRACTOR:
106 North Front Avenue CONTRACT DATE: FIELD: []
Prestonsburg, KY 41653 File 1395, CA Copy: (X
FROM ARCHITECT {Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1395

address):

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PLLC

2405 Hnrradsbwre Road
Lexinglon, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Codell Construction Co. (CM)
PO Box 17

Winchester, KY

Please submil an ltemized proposal for chanpes in the Contract Sum and Contsact Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submil this proposal or notily the
Architect, in writing, of the datc on which proposal submission is anticipaled.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK OESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

Providc itemized pricing for all labor and mawerial to install 11 addilionel room signs as indicatcd per response to RFI
100,

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):
RE1 100 - Response
REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Mitch Hunter Mitch Hunter

{Signartuere} (Printed name and tite)

AtA Dpcumant G708 ™ - 2001, Copyight & 1893 and 2001 by The Amadcl.n tnstitute of Aschilects. AJf righte nasarved. WARNING: This AlA” Documenl Is
prolectod by U.S, Copyrighl Law and Internalional Troalles. U i production or distribulion of this AlAT Documenl, ar any partion of @, may 1
resuil in severe civil and eriming) penalties, and will be prosgculad 1o lho | axtont possible under (ha Jow, This document was produced by AIA
sgltware a1 07 40'55 on 0032017 undar Cidar No 4597760687 _1 which explres on 091 172017, and Iz ot for tasala

User Noles: {1448215801}




I coDELL

COMSTRUCTIOIIIANACTMENT S'0CL 15CE

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Date; | 2/27/2017 - R¥I # 0100 o
To: SHERMAN CARTER Project: | FLOYD CENTRAL 1HiGll
- BARNHART SCHOOL
Date 3312017 Bid Pkg: | 029
Required:
Trade: BID PACKAGE #29 COMBO 3,
L 4,7, 8, 10, 17, 26,27

Request: )
| See attached RET from Atlas regarding signage. |
By: RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC.

Proposed Solution:

(S— ]

22712017
Answer:

By: SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

A proposal reques! will be issued for the additional signage requested in ihe atlached submittal

While archilect does nol verily lypes, quantilios an localions overall, a review of the newly requested signage lypes and
guanlities dous not malch thal of the RFI. Please nole Ihal room 314 will require a 'D* sign not previously indicated on the
original submiltal. Any guantilies of leltering nol ulilized, will be credited back 1o lhe owner.

Per my count the addilional signage quantilies and lypes are as follows:

5D signs
2 H signs
2 F signs
2 G signs

Mitch Hunter
3-2-17



Iy RISING SUN
- DEVELOPING

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION

April 6 2017

To: Codell Construction
4475 Rockwell Road
Winchester, Ky 40509

Project: Floyd County High Schaol

Change Request number 44:

Material:

Signs $617.98
Labor:

.5 hrs per sign @558.00 per hr. $319.00
Overhead and Profit 15% $140.54
Total: $1,077.52

2555 Palumbo Drive Sude 110 « Leninglon, KY 40509 « Office (859) 541.0205 » Fax (859) 543.0230

contact@aingsundeveloping com



